

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2024

Dhananjay Sadashiv Gaikwad

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sachin D. Kadam, for Petitioner.

Ms. Dhruti Kapadia AGP for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Abhijit P. Kulkarni a/w. Krushna Jaybhay, Mr. Gaurav Shahane and Ms. Sweta Shah for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2024.08.06
19:09:55 +0530

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 6 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 (Pune Municipal Corporation) seeks time to take instructions and file reply, if any.
2. Issue notice to Respondent No. 5, returnable on 21 August 2024. Hamdast is permitted.
3. Stand over to **21 August 2024**. List it after fresh admission.
4. Liberty to apply for early date in case of urgency.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)