

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2024

Dhananjay Sadashiv Gaikwad

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Narendra V. Bandiwadkar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sachin D. Kadam for the Petitioner

Mr. V.G. Badgujar, AGP for Respondent No.1

Mr. Abhijit Kulkarni with Mr. Krushna Jaybhay and Abhishek Roy for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

Mr. Sumant Deshpande for Respondent No.5

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 21 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the copy of the reply is received only yesterday and seeks time to file a rejoinder. Copy of the reply is yet to be placed on the record of the Petition. Accordingly, stand over to **28 August 2024**.

2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner presses for interim order thereby not to issue any orders which will affect the prayers made in this Petition. The learned Counsel for the

Corporation states that no such interim order is required as the procedure of giving such appointment itself is not likely to be concluded by the next date.

3. Reply of Respondent No.5, if any, also to be filed before the next date.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2024.08.21
15:47:36 +0530