

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2024

Dhananjay Sadashiv GaikwadPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Mr Narendra V Bandiwadekar, Sr Adv a/w
Mr Aniket Phapale i/b Mr Sachin D Kadam for Petitioner
Mr V G Badgujar, AGP for State R No 1
Mr Abhijit Kulkarni for R Nos 2 & 3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ

DATE : 28th August, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 29/08/2024

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)