

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10833 OF 2024

Dhananjay Sadashiv GaikwadPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through TheRESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

Sr. Adv. N. V. Bandieadekar a/w Adv. Sachin Kadam for
Petitioner.

Adv. P. Kulkarni for R. No. 1 to 3.

Adv. Abhijeet P. Kulkarni for Respondent (PMC).

BOTTOM OF BOARD

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : **26th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O to 27/03/2026 (on Supplementary Board).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)